DRAFT ORDER

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT ACT 2004

CEREDIGION COUNTY COUNCIL (PROHIBITION AND RESTRICTION OF WAITING AND LOADING AND UNLOADING) ORDER 2019 (MAES MWLDAN, CARDIGAN) (AMENDMENT ORDER NO. 14) 2025

Ceredigion County Council (hereinafter referred to as "the Council") in exercise of its powers under Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 19, 32, 35, 45, 46, 47,49, 53 and 124 and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 as amended, and the Traffic Management Act 2004 and of all other enabling powers, and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police, in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 of the 1984 Act, hereby makes the following Order.

- This Order may be cited as "Ceredigion County Council (Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting and Loading and Unloading) Order 2019 (Maes Mwldan, Cardigan) (Amendment Order No. 14) 2025" and shall come into operation on the xx day of xx 2025.
- 2. The effect of this order shall be to amend the Ceredigion County Council (Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting and Loading and Unloading) Order 2019 by the revocation of the plans specified in Column A of Schedule 1 to this Order and the insertion of the plans specified in Column B of Schedule 1 to this Order.
- 3. If a court, the Welsh Government, the Traffic Penalties Tribunal or the Traffic Enforcement Centre declares any part of this Order to be invalid or unenforceable, such declaration shall not invalidate the remainder of the Order.

GIVEN under the Common Seal of Ceredigion County Council this **xx** day of **xxxx** Two Thousand and Twenty Five.

The COMMON SEAL of () CEREDIGION COUNTY COUNCIL () was hereunto affixed in the presence of ()

Corporate Lead Officer: Legal & Governance Services

SCHEDULE 1

Column A			Column B		
Plans to be revoked			Plans to be inserted		
CE ref	Sub-map	Date	CE ref	Sub-map	Date
CE81	H23	05/02/2019	CE81	H23	18/02/25